HEALTH FACILITIES

MANAGEMENT

SALARY SURVEY

SALARY BY PRIMARY AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY
BY ORGANIZATIONAL SETTING (AVERAGE)

BIOMEDICAL/
FACILITY TYPE CLINICAL
ENGINEERING"
Hospital — general/acute ......... $81,725
Hospital — specialized .......... $100,512
Academic medical center ......... $98,952
Critical access hospital ........... $96,750
Health care/hospital system .. .... $105,889
Military/federal/VA facility ........ $82,992
Psychology/behavioral
health care facility .................. NA .
Rehabilitation facility ................. NA .
Long-term care facility . . .. ............. NA .
Assisted-living facility ................. NA .
Ambulatory care center/
surgicenter ......... .. NA .
Medical office building ................ NA .

NA = Insufficient data to warrant comparisons.

“There were fewer than 100 respondents in this category.

CONSTRUCTION EN‘Q@S\}‘I‘CME%N/TAL MAFI{II\/(\:(I;‘.IéTNIIE?\IT/
&PROJECTS  LQUSEKEEPING o GieRIvA

. $103,053 ....$67,550 ...$94,890 ..

. $111,370 ....$79,955 ..$104,926 .

. $121,922 ....$84,703 ..$112,630 ..

. $110,356 . ...$54,155 ...$82,078 ..

. $130,835 ....$85,814 ..$113,591 .
. $97,465 ....$82,760 ..$103,568

. $105,846 ....$72,505 ...$91,570 ..

. $100,833 ....$65,459 ...$93,081 ..
. $96,091 ....$60,708 ...$88,134 ..
. $73,333....$80,417 ...$79,795

. $102,696 ....$68,870 ...$94,565 ..

. $106,123 ....$65,508 ...$95,421 ..

MAINTENANCE®

.$100,500

This chart first appeared in the July 2012 issue of HFM.

.$71,414 . ..
..$75,272 ...
.$91,220 ...
.$63,818 ...

.$59,215 ...
.$67,167 ...
.$48,375 ...

.$85,276 ...
.$77,804 ...

SAFETY

..$110,167

$78,346
$84,214
$75,833

$88,933
$90,425

$78,166 ..
$83,779 ..
$98,010 ..
$83,857 ..
. $84,745 ..

SUPPORT
SERVICES”

$124,284
. $98,000
$159,289
$107,744
$110,809

SOURCE: HFM/ASHE/AHE 2012 MANAGEMENT AND COMPENSATION SURVEY



HEALTH FACILITIES

MANAGEMENT

SALARY SURVEY

SALARY BY PRIMARY AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY
BY NUMBER OF BEDS (AVERAGE)

BIOMEDICAL/ ENVIRONMENTAL y, FACILITIES

e o s aliut, TR\ Gome e e s S
1to24 ... . . e NA ........ NA....$51,338 ...$72,884 ...$36,625 ........ NA ........ NA
251049 ... ... NA ........ NA ....$43,459 ...$73,074 ...$73,697 ...$57,273 ........ NA
B0t099 ... . NA ... $73,413 ....$52,503 ...$80,023 ...$58,300 ...$65535 ........ NA
100t0199 ... e NA ... $79,786 ....$61,980 ...$87,138 ...$61,000 ... $72,055 .. $106,712
20010299 ...... . $72,034 ... $99,588 ....$73,163 ...$99,240 ...$72,432 ...$80,702 .. $125,273
300t0399 ... $76,808 .. $101,796 ....$74,764 ..$103,324 ........ NA ...$83872 ........ NA
400t0499 .......... ... i $95,728 .. $115,055 ....$79,646 ..$101,016 ........ NA ... $85,636 .. $134,500
500ormore .................. $109,485 .. $125,131....$91,137 ..$117,986 ...$80,682 ... $89,584 .. $136,143
NA = Insufficient data to warrant comparisons.

“Denotes there were fewer than 100 respondents in this category. SOURCE: HFM/ASHE/AHE 2012 MANAGEMENT AND COMPENSATION SURVEY

This chart first appeared in the July 2012 issue of HFM.



	HFM1207_p17chrt3
	HFM1207_p17chrt4

