

SALARY BY PRIMARY AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY BY ORGANIZATIONAL SETTING (AVERAGE)

FACILITY TYPE	BIOMEDICAL/ CLINICAL ENGINEERING*	CONSTRUCTION & PROJECTS	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES/ HOUSEKEEPING	OPERATIONS /	MAINTENANCE*	SAFETY	SUPPORT SERVICES*
Hospital — general/acute	\$81,725 .	. \$103,053 .	\$67,550	\$94,890	\$71,414	\$78,166	\$124,284
Hospital — specialized	. \$100,512 .	. \$111,370 .	\$79,955	\$104,926	\$75,272	\$83,779	\$98,000
Academic medical center	\$98,952 .	. \$121,922 .	\$84,703	\$112,630	\$91,220	\$98,010	\$159,289
Critical access hospital	\$96,750 .	. \$110,356 .	\$54,155	\$82,078	\$63,818	\$83,857	\$107,744
Health care/hospital system	. \$105,889 .	. \$130,835 .	\$85,814	\$113,591	\$100,500	\$84,745	\$110,809
Military/federal/VA facility	\$82,992 .	\$97,465 .	\$82,760	\$103,568	NA	\$110,167	NA
Psychology/behavioral							
health care facility	NA .	. \$105,846 .	\$72,505	\$91,570	\$59,215	\$78,346	NA
Rehabilitation facility	NA .	. \$100,833 .	\$65,159	\$93,081	\$67,167	\$84,214	\$80,000
Long-term care facility	NA .	\$96,091.	\$60,708	\$88,134	\$48,375	\$75,833	NA
Assisted-living facility	NA .	\$73,333 .	\$80,417	\$79,795	NA	NA	NA
Ambulatory care center/							
surgicenter	NA .	. \$102,696 .	\$68,870	\$94,565	\$85,276	\$88,933	NA
Medical office building	NA .	. \$106,123 .	\$65,508	\$95,421	\$77,804	\$90,425	NA

 $^{{\}it NA}$ = Insufficient data to warrant comparisons.

SOURCE: HFM/ASHE/AHE 2012 MANAGEMENT AND COMPENSATION SURVEY

^{*}There were fewer than 100 respondents in this category.



SALARY BY PRIMARY AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY BY NUMBER OF BEDS (AVERAGE)

NUMBER OF BEDS	BIOMEDICAL/ CLINICAL ENGINEERING*	& PROIFCTS	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES/ HOUSEKEEPING	OPERATIONS/	MAINTENANCE*	SAFETY	SUPPORT SERVICES*
1 to 24	NA	NA .	\$51,338	\$72,884	\$36,625	NA	NA
25 to 49	NA	NA .	\$43,459	\$73,074	\$73,697	\$57,273	NA
50 to 99	NA	\$73,413 .	\$52,503	\$80,023	\$58,300	\$65,535	NA
100 to 199	NA	\$79,786 .	\$61,980	\$87,138	\$61,000	\$72,055	\$106,712
200 to 299	\$72,034	\$99,588 .	\$73,163	\$99,240	\$72,432	\$80,702	\$125,273
300 to 399	\$76,808	\$101,796 .	\$74,764	\$103,324	NA	\$83,872	$\dots\dots NA$
400 to 499	\$95,728	\$115,055 .	\$79,646	\$101,016	NA	\$85,636	\$134,500
500 or more	. \$109,485	\$125,131 .	\$91,137	\$117,986	\$80,682	\$89,584	\$136,143

NA = Insufficient data to warrant comparisons.

*Denotes there were fewer than 100 respondents in this category.

SOURCE: HFM/ASHE/AHE 2012 MANAGEMENT AND COMPENSATION SURVEY